
chpt de France jeunes 2011

Classement des Ligues et des joueurs

7 LYO 33 51

01 Sebastien POULET 7

02 Samuel MALKA 7

03 Pierre-Emmanuel POULET 6,5

04 Antoine STROHL 6,5

05 Astrid BREYSSE 6

06 Lisa GEORGES 6

07 Gregoire STROHL 6

08 Alexandre PIGEAT 6

09 Nicolas TRABET 6

10 Anthony MULLER 5,5

11 Louisa CATHERIN 5,5

12 Marine VERSAUD 5

13 Antoine CORNATON 5

14 Stanislas GREGOT 5

15 Victor CORVEILLE 5

16 Thomas GEORGES 4,5

17 Simon FERRIZ 4,5

18 Jordan CLAUSTRE 4,5

19 Nicolas CASLANI 4,5

20 Clemence VENET 4,5

21 Typhaine PIGEAT 4,5

22 Alexandre CHARRIN 4,5

23 Enzo COLIN 4,5

24 Benoit PIGEAT 4,5

25 Eva GREGOT 4,5

26 Emeric CROUZET 4

27 Benoit POULET 4

28 Phanie COLIN 4

29 Julien HUMBERT 4

30 Maxime BAVOUZET 4

31 Audrey FROMHERZ 4

32 Nicolas CHAUVEAU 4

33 Fiora BREYSSE 4

34 Ninon PISANO 4

35 Emilie SEQUEIRA 4

36 Manon CHAMILLARD 3,5

37 Farida SELLAMI 3,5

38 Colin TRIOLO 3,5

39 Mickael DOS SANTOS 3,5

40 Mathieu RIOU 3,5

41 Axelle LANGLE 3,5

42 Alexia GRANGER 3,5

43 Tamara YOUSFI 3

44 Remy SPANO 3

45 Martin GILLARD 3

46 Simon TRIOLO 3

47 Hakim MOUDJEB 2,5

48 Leonard BOMBAIL 2,5

49 Martial MULLER 2

50 Anna TARONI 2

51 Elise MARCHAND 2



Pl Nom Elo Cat. Fede Ligue R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 5 R 6 R 7 R 8 R 9 Pts Tr. Perf Bu.

1 LAGARDE Dimitri 1697 Pou LAN +83N +17B =5N +47B =2N +9B =6N +8B +3B 7½ 46 1835 53½

2 LAMBLIN Jean 1662 Pou CAZ +55B +18N +53B =9N =1B +30N +7N =5B =6N 7 44½ 1741 53½

3 TROUVE Guillaume 1624 Pou PDL +70B +38N +30B -7N +22B +35N +28B +6B -1N 7 41 1706 50

4 MARJENBERG Stanley 1590 Pou IDF +63N +73B -28N +25B +38N -7B +14B +30N +5N 7 39½ 1657 47

5 ARIZA Thomas 1559 Pou IDF +59B +46N =1B +13N +8B =6B +10N =2N -4B 6½ 47½ 1731 56

6 BURRI Quentin 1644 Pou ALS +50N +64B +12N +28B +7B =5N =1B -3N =2B 6½ 46 1700 54½

7 METOT Philippe 1440 Pou AUV +95B +36N +11B +3B -6N +4N -2B +29N =9N 6½ 45½ 1742 53½

8 WILLEMS Niels 1590 Pou LAN +68B +19N =13B +23B -5N +16N +24B -1N +25B 6½ 43½ 1627 53

9 SAHKI Saphir 1570 Pou ALS +48B +33N +31B =2B =10N -1N +35B +28N =7B 6½ 42½ 1644 52

10 STROHL Antoine 1686 Pou LYO +74B +21N +37B =22N =9B +40N -5B =11N +26B 6½ 41½ 1676 50

11 MEUNIER-PION Jean 1560 Pou CVL +82N +58B -7N +14B =24N +23B +34N =10B =12N 6½ 41½ 1634 49

12 LAVAULT Samuel 1500 Pou DSA +84B +39N -6B -31N +59B +19N +15B +33N =11B 6½ 40 1565 47

13 CHAURIN Hyacinthe 1460 Pou PCH +43B +32B =8N -5B -23N +74N +39B +46N +29B 6½ 38½ 1652 46½

14 DERIGE Yan 1380 Pou PRO =29B =15N +65B -11N +45B +20B -4N +43N +40B 6 40½ 1525 49½

15 VOSKRESENSKIY Denis 1250 Pou CAZ =71N =14B +83N +42B -34N +38B -12N +67B +30B 6 36½ 1576 43

16 CATHERINEAU Alexandre 1410 Pou AQU =72N =60B +49N =32B +47N -8B +22B =36N +28B 6 36 1599 43½

17 KANTZER Romain 1460 Pou ALS +52B -1N -59B +91N +48B -31N +61B +35N +36B 6 35½ 1512 42

18 LEFEBVRE Alexandre 1460 Pou BRE +66N -2B -51N +76B =49N +60B +52B =32N +34B 6 34½ 1541 42

19 STROHL Gregoire 1440 Pou LYO +96N -8B =60N +72B =32N -12B +82N +59B +37B 6 34½ 1532 39½

20 TRABET Nicolas 1490 Pou LYO +91B -31N +48B -35N +68B -14N +62B +44N +33B 6 34½ 1470 41

21 COIFFAIT Pierre-Basile 1460 Pou HNO +80N -10B -81N +84B +54N +50B -29B +48N +32B 6 33½ 1573 39½

22 MAUTIN Arthur 1580 Pou CAZ +75N +24B +42N =10B -3N -33B -16N +31B +46B 5½ 40 1528 47½

23 GATINEAU Yovann 1400 Pou IDF =56N +71B +41B -8N +13B -11N +47B -37N +57B 5½ 38½ 1587 46½

24 COULET Arthur 1417 Pou IDF +86B -22N +91B +29N =11B +41N -8N -26B +47N 5½ 38½ 1572 44

25 VUE-ARTAUD Pierre-Louis 1400 Pou CVL +100B =41N =29B -4N +65B +53N +40B =34N -8N 5½ 38 1551 42½

26 GELY Yann 1480 Pou PDL =60N +72B -47N +56B +46N -34B +51B +24N -10N 5½ 35 1506 42½

27 EMINOVIC Dino 1510 Pou CVL -39B +84N +44B =59N -33B -46N +69N +50B +49N 5½ 32½ 1420 39½

28 BERTRAND Hugo 1470 Pou CHA +85B +94N +4B -6N +31B +36N -3N -9B -16N 5 43 1504 48½

29 EK Bora 1670 Pou IDF =14N +45B =25N -24B +75N +67B +21N -7B -13N 5 41 1444 48
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30 CALOONE Jules 1460 Pou NPC +35N +65B -3N +81B +61N -2B +31N -4B -15N 5 41 1441 48

31 FISCHER Arnaud 1290 Pou ALS +88N +20B -9N +12B -28N +17B -30B -22N +61B 5 40½ 1524 47½

32 BERTRAND Alexandre 1750 Pou PRO +87B -13N +77B =16N =19B +42B =33N =18B -21N 5 40½ 1471 47

33 NOEL Max 1410 Pou AQU +93N -9B +43N =34B +27N +22N =32B -12B -20N 5 40 1530 47½

34 QUETIN Alois 1610 Pou IDF +44B -42N +68B =33N +15B +26N -11B =25B -18N 5 39½ 1453 48½

35 DEGEORGES Mathis 1280 Pou PRO -30B +62N +67N +20B +64N -3B -9N -17B +63N 5 38½ 1509 46½

36 GAO Etienne 1620 Pou PDL +61N -7B +63N =46B +71N -28B +64N =16B -17N 5 36 1462 43½

37 TENEV Preslav 1510 Pou FRC +54N +81B -10N -50B =51N +49B =59N +23B -19N 5 36 1429 43

38 MARTIN Teo 1450 Pou IDF +78N -3B +76N +51B -4B -15N -63N +81B +59N 5 36 1415 42½

39 MANSOURI Leo 1330 Pou IDF +27N -12B =73N -71B +72N +58B -13N =41B +64N 5 35½ 1476 42½

40 LE Quan Anh 1470 Pou IDF -49N +54B +82N +75B +50N -10B -25N +63B -14N 5 35½ 1428 41½

41 EA Thibault 1523 Pou IDF +51N =25B -23N +60B +73N -24B -46B =39N +52B 5 35 1404 42½

42 BANAT Samy 1442 Pou IDF +69N +34B -22B -15N +66B -32N -43B +85N +60B 5 34½ 1434 41½

43 APAP Axel 1270 Pou LAN -13N +87N -33B -67B +88N +83B +42N -14B +62N 5 33½ 1457 39½

44 DJERMOUNE Honein 1360 Pou LOR -34N +69B -27N +78B -52N +66N +53B -20B +65N 5 33½ 1410 41

45 CORBEL Mathys 1100 Pou BRE +62B -29N -61N +82B -14N -48B +92N +68B +67N 5 31½ 1415 37

46 BRAULT Gabriel 1400 Pou BRE +97B -5B +78N =36N -26B +27B +41N -13B -22N 4½ 39½ 1454 45

47 LEDIEU Paul 1524 Pou LOR +92B =77N +26B -1N -16B +61B -23N +55N -24B 4½ 38½ 1429 44½

48 MORISON Julien 1350 Pou CRS -9N +93B -20N +98B -17N +45N +79B -21B =53N 4½ 37½ 1369 42

49 BRAULT Maxime 1290 Pou BRE +40B -53N -16B +62N =18B -37N +88B +77N -27B 4½ 36 1458 42½

50 LIALY YAO Mustapha 1380 Pou IDF -6B +89N +94B +37N -40B -21N =57B -27N +77B 4½ 36 1435 41½

51 FERRIZ Simon 1330 Pou LYO -41B +100N +18B -38N =37B +73B -26N -57N +74B 4½ 34½ 1429 38½

52 BONNET Gauthier 1260 Pou LAN -17N -83B +100N +55N +44B =64B -18N +71B -41N 4½ 34 1394 37½

53 NIEPCERON Aurelien 1500 Pou BNO +76N +49B -2N -61B +81N -25B -44N +82B =48B 4½ 34 1379 40

54 CHARRIN Alexandre 1310 Pou LYO -37B -40N +99B +57N -21B -62N +86B =79N +83B 4½ 31 1391 35½

55 ESPOSITO Axel 1380 Pou CAZ -2N -66B +96N -52B =76N +93B +73N -47B +71N 4½ 30½ 1357 35

56 LABAN GIULIANI Lisandru 1099 Pou CRS =23B -57N +74B -26N -62B +87N -77B +92N +79B 4½ 30 1418 35½

57 NEGRO Andrea 1550 Pou CAZ -81N +56B -75N -54B +84N +92B =50N +51B -23N 4½ 29½ 1348 35

58 REMACLE Auguste 1410 Pou AQU +99B -11N -66B =85N +86B -39N -60B +89N +80B 4½ 29 1286 33½
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59 RIBEIRO Michael 1340 Pou LOR -5N +97B +17N =27B -12N +71B =37B -19N -38B 4 40½ 1403 46

60 GHARAGYOZYAN Tigran 1300 Pou LIM =26B =16N =19B -41N +77B -18N +58N =64B -42N 4 38 1407 45½

61 ALBRESPIT Clement 1360 Pou PDL -36B +95N +45B +53N -30B -47N -17N +69B -31N 4 35 1340 42

62 BERGOUGNOUX Axel 1400 Pou CAZ -45N -35B +69N -49B +56N +54B -20N +66N -43B 4 34½ 1252 42½

63 ATTARD Leopold 1350 Pou AQU -4B +90N -36B -65N +89B +95N +38B -40N -35B 4 34 1329 40

64 WEHRUNG-MONTPEZAT Jonas 1460 Pou ALS +89B -6N +92B +66N -35B =52N -36B =60N -39B 4 34 1325 39½

65 BRISSON Nestor 1220 Pou PDL +79B -30N -14N +63B -25N +75B -67N +70B -44B 4 33½ 1352 40

66 LE MENN Gaetan 1260 Pou BNO -18B +55N +58N -64B -42N -44B +75N -62B +82N 4 33 1362 39

67 LEGROS Aymeric 1410 Pou IDF -94B +85N -35B +43N +95B -29N +65B -15N -45B 4 33 1233 38½

68 AUBRY Youri 1350 Pou BRE -8N +96B -34N +90B -20N -69B +98N -45N +85B 4 32½ 1280 36½

69 BAVINCKHOVE Zoltan 1230 Pou BNO -42B -44N -62B +97N +70B +68N -27B -61N +81N 4 31½ 1319 36½

70 BOUCHARD Hugo 1370 Pou BRE -3N -78B -86N +99B -69N +90B +76N -65N +84B 4 28 1232 32½

71 PIERRON Baptiste 1450 Pou ALS =15B -23N +80B +39N -36B -59N +74B -52N -55B 3½ 34½ 1273 41½

72 SCHERER Yann 1170 Pou ALS =16B -26N +79B -19N -39B -77N +87B -74N +91B 3½ 33 1311 38½

73 SEITE Sullian 1440 Pou BRE +90B -4N =39B +77N -41B -51N -55B -80N +93B 3½ 33 1263 38½

74 LE COUR Hugo 1384 Pou IDF -10N =80B -56N +94N +85B -13B -71N +72B -51N 3½ 32½ 1268 38

75 LAFFONTA Matthias 1350 Pou MPY -22B +86N +57B -40N -29B -65N -66B >95N =78N 3½ 31½ 1262 37½

76 MOREL Anthony 1310 Pou CRS -53B +79N -38B -18N =55B =85N -70B +94N =87B 3½ 30½ 1294 36

77 DOUX Maxime 1390 Pou PDL +98N =47B -32N -73B -60N +72B +56N -49B -50N 3½ 30½ 1292 36

78 PELLETIER Aurelien 1250 Pou ALS -38B +70N -46B -44N -79B +84N -89B +88N =75B 3½ 28 1292 34

79 PICQUE Mathieu 1440 Pou BNO -65N -76B -72N +96B +78N +81B -48N =54B -56N 3½ 28 1193 33

80 HOAREAU Noe 1270 Pou REU -21B =74N -71N -88B -93N +97B +99N +73B -58N 3½ 26½ 1243 30

81 ALARY Antoine 1330 Pou IDF +57B -37N +21B -30N -53B -79N +95B -38N -69B 3 34 1306 40½

82 PETIT Jimmy 1350 Pou CAZ -11B +99N -40B -45N +94B +86N -19B -53N -66B 3 34 1187 38

83 PIGNOL Roman 1390 Pou MPY -1B +52N -15B -95N +91B -43N -85B +86N -54N 3 33½ 1192 39

84 GIBERT Antoine 1310 Pou AUV -12N -27B +93N -21N -57B -78B +97N +98B -70N 3 32½ 1218 36½

85 MARSSO Denn 1300 Pou ALS -28N -67B +97N =58B -74N =76B +83N -42B -68N 3 29½ 1243 34½

86 TAPIE Felix 1180 Pou PDL -24N -75B +70B +92N -58N -82B -54N -83B +98N 3 27½ 1224 32

87 FABY Antoine 1390 Pou IDF -32N -43B -90N =93B +98N -56B -72N +96B =76N 3 27 1165 31
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88 TRIOLO Simon 1470 Pou LYO -31B -91N -95B +80N -43B +94N -49N -78B +97N 3 27 1120 31½

89 GILLARD Martin 1250 Pou LYO -64N -50B -98N +100B -63N =99B +78N -58B =90N 3 25½ 1147 27½

90 TURMEL Robin 1200 Pou PDL -73N -63B +87B -68N -92B -70N +100B =91N =89B 3 24 1197 27

91 NAVROTESCU Vlad-Andrei 1310 Pou BNO -20N +88B -24N -17B -83N -98B +93N =90B -72N 2½ 30 1149 34½

92 FELIX-PIGNETTI Theo 1330 Pou ALS -47N +98B -64N -86B +90N -57N -45B -56B =94N 2½ 28½ 1127 33

93 VILAIN Vincent 1130 Pou CVL -33B -48N -84B =87N +80B -55N -91B +99N -73N 2½ 27 1158 31

94 MIRZA Simon 1130 Pou CVL +67N -28B -50N -74B -82N -88B +96N -76B =92B 2½ 26½ 1192 31

95 CORDIER Guillaume 1230 Pou ALS -7N -61B +88N +83B -67N -63B -81N <75B 2 29 1230 35

96 CABARRUS Valentin 1180 Pou NPC -19B -68N -55B -79N -97B +100N -94B -87N +99B 2 25½ 1055 27½

97 GADBIN Alexis 1100 Pou PDL -46N -59N -85B -69B +96N -80N -84B +100N -88B 2 25 1069 27½

98 SENEGAS Jude 1009 Pou LAN -77B -92N +89B -48N -87B +91N -68B -84N -86B 2 24 1105 29

99 RICHIER Geoffroy 1120 Pou LAN -58N -82B -54N -70N +100B =89N -80B -93B -96N 1½ 25 979 27½

100 AMIOT Basile 1009 Pou BRG -25N -51B -52B -89N -99N -96B -90N -97B EXE 1 27 553 30½



Pl Nom Elo Cat. Fede Ligue Club Pts Tr. Perf Bu.

1 LAGARDE Dimitri 1697 Pou LAN La Tour Aycelin Narbo… 7½ 46 1835 53½

2 LAMBLIN Jean 1662 Pou CAZ C.E.M.C. Monaco 7 44½ 1741 53½

3 TROUVE Guillaume 1624 Pou PDL Club d'Echecs de Saut… 7 41 1706 50

4 MARJENBERG Stanley 1590 Pou IDF Echiquier de Vaucress… 7 39½ 1657 47

5 ARIZA Thomas 1559 Pou IDF C.E. de Bois-Colombes 6½ 47½ 1731 56

6 BURRI Quentin 1644 Pou ALS Mulhouse Philidor 6½ 46 1700 54½

7 METOT Philippe 1440 Pou AUV Echiquier Lempdais 6½ 45½ 1742 53½

8 WILLEMS Niels 1590 Pou LAN La Diagonale du Sud M… 6½ 43½ 1627 53

9 SAHKI Saphir 1570 Pou ALS Mulhouse Philidor 6½ 42½ 1644 52

10 STROHL Antoine 1686 Pou LYO Ste Foy Echecs 6½ 41½ 1676 50

11 MEUNIER-PION Jean 1560 Pou CVL U.S. Orléans.Echecs 6½ 41½ 1634 49

12 LAVAULT Samuel 1500 Pou DSA Echiquier Grenoblois 6½ 40 1565 47

13 CHAURIN Hyacinthe 1460 Pou PCH Migne Echecs 6½ 38½ 1652 46½

14 DERIGE Yan 1380 Pou PRO Marseille Echecs 6 40½ 1525 49½

15 VOSKRESENSKIY Denis 1250 Pou CAZ Nice Alekhine 6 36½ 1576 43

16 CATHERINEAU Alexandre 1410 Pou AQU Echiquier Club Créonn… 6 36 1599 43½

17 KANTZER Romain 1460 Pou ALS Bischwiller 6 35½ 1512 42

18 LEFEBVRE Alexandre 1460 Pou BRE Echiquier Gouesnousien 6 34½ 1541 42

19 STROHL Gregoire 1440 Pou LYO Ste Foy Echecs 6 34½ 1532 39½

20 TRABET Nicolas 1490 Pou LYO Genas Echecs 6 34½ 1470 41

21 COIFFAIT Pierre-Basile 1460 Pou HNO L'Echiquier du Pays d… 6 33½ 1573 39½

22 MAUTIN Arthur 1580 Pou CAZ Cannes Echecs 5½ 40 1528 47½

23 GATINEAU Yovann 1400 Pou IDF Club d'Echecs de Sain… 5½ 38½ 1587 46½

24 COULET Arthur 1417 Pou IDF A.E.C.E. Paris XI 5½ 38½ 1572 44

25 VUE-ARTAUD Pierre-Louis 1400 Pou CVL U.S. Orléans.Echecs 5½ 38 1551 42½

26 GELY Yann 1480 Pou PDL Cercle d'Echecs Caste… 5½ 35 1506 42½

27 EMINOVIC Dino 1510 Pou CVL Chevau-légers de la C… 5½ 32½ 1420 39½

28 BERTRAND Hugo 1470 Pou CHA Reims Echec et Mat 5 43 1504 48½
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29 EK Bora 1670 Pou IDF Cercle d'Echecs de Vi… 5 41 1444 48

30 CALOONE Jules 1460 Pou NPC Lille Université Club… 5 41 1441 48

31 FISCHER Arnaud 1290 Pou ALS C E Bruche- Ergershei… 5 40½ 1524 47½

32 BERTRAND Alexandre 1750 Pou PRO Marseille Echecs 5 40½ 1471 47

33 NOEL Max 1410 Pou AQU Echiquier Bayonne Ado… 5 40 1530 47½

34 QUETIN Alois 1610 Pou IDF l'Echiquier de La Vil… 5 39½ 1453 48½

35 DEGEORGES Mathis 1280 Pou PRO Cavalier Fou de Bollè… 5 38½ 1509 46½

36 GAO Etienne 1620 Pou PDL Echiquier Club Le Mans 5 36 1462 43½

37 TENEV Preslav 1510 Pou FRC BelfortEchecs-AEAU 5 36 1429 43

38 MARTIN Teo 1450 Pou IDF Le Perchay-Marines-Ec… 5 36 1415 42½

39 MANSOURI Leo 1330 Pou IDF Paris Jeunes Echecs 5 35½ 1476 42½

40 LE Quan Anh 1470 Pou IDF Thomas Bourgneuf - Cr… 5 35½ 1428 41½

41 EA Thibault 1523 Pou IDF Potemkine 5 35 1404 42½

42 BANAT Samy 1442 Pou IDF Clichy-Echecs-92 5 34½ 1434 41½

43 APAP Axel 1270 Pou LAN La Tour Aycelin Narbo… 5 33½ 1457 39½

44 DJERMOUNE Honein 1360 Pou LOR Club d'Echecs Metz Fi… 5 33½ 1410 41

45 CORBEL Mathys 1100 Pou BRE Echecs-Passion Yffini… 5 31½ 1415 37

46 BRAULT Gabriel 1400 Pou BRE Haute Bretagne Echecs 4½ 39½ 1454 45

47 LEDIEU Paul 1524 Pou LOR GARCHE-KOEKING 3000 4½ 38½ 1429 44½

48 MORISON Julien 1350 Pou CRS Corsica Chess Club 4½ 37½ 1369 42

49 BRAULT Maxime 1290 Pou BRE Haute Bretagne Echecs 4½ 36 1458 42½

50 LIALY YAO Mustapha 1380 Pou IDF Cercle d'Echecs de Vi… 4½ 36 1435 41½

51 FERRIZ Simon 1330 Pou LYO LYON 64 ECHECS 4½ 34½ 1429 38½

52 BONNET Gauthier 1260 Pou LAN Lattes-Echecs 4½ 34 1394 37½

53 NIEPCERON Aurelien 1500 Pou BNO Agneaux Saint-Lô 4½ 34 1379 40

54 CHARRIN Alexandre 1310 Pou LYO Ste Foy Echecs 4½ 31 1391 35½

55 ESPOSITO Axel 1380 Pou CAZ La Farlède Toulon Ech… 4½ 30½ 1357 35

56 LABAN GIULIANI Lisandru 1099 Pou CRS Echecs-Club Ajaccien 4½ 30 1418 35½
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57 NEGRO Andrea 1550 Pou CAZ Nice Alekhine 4½ 29½ 1348 35

58 REMACLE Auguste 1410 Pou AQU Echiquier Henri IV Pau 4½ 29 1286 33½

59 RIBEIRO Michael 1340 Pou LOR l'Echiquier de la For… 4 40½ 1403 46

60 GHARAGYOZYAN Tigran 1300 Pou LIM Brive Le Cavalier Gai… 4 38 1407 45½

61 ALBRESPIT Clement 1360 Pou PDL Echiquier Hilairois 4 35 1340 42

62 BERGOUGNOUX Axel 1400 Pou CAZ Cannes Echecs 4 34½ 1252 42½

63 ATTARD Leopold 1350 Pou AQU Echiquier Henri IV Pau 4 34 1329 40

64

WEHRUNG-MONTPEZAT 

Jonas 1460 Pou ALS C.E. Strasbourg 4 34 1325 39½

65 BRISSON Nestor 1220 Pou PDL Cercle d'échecs des S… 4 33½ 1352 40

66 LE MENN Gaetan 1260 Pou BNO Caen Alekhine 4 33 1362 39

67 LEGROS Aymeric 1410 Pou IDF Thomas Bourgneuf - Cr… 4 33 1233 38½

68 AUBRY Youri 1350 Pou BRE Echiquier Domloupéen 4 32½ 1280 36½

69 BAVINCKHOVE Zoltan 1230 Pou BNO Echecs Plus de Cherbo… 4 31½ 1319 36½

70 BOUCHARD Hugo 1370 Pou BRE Echiquier Guichenais 4 28 1232 32½

71 PIERRON Baptiste 1450 Pou ALS Mulhouse Philidor 3½ 34½ 1273 41½

72 SCHERER Yann 1170 Pou ALS C.E. Selestat 3½ 33 1311 38½

73 SEITE Sullian 1440 Pou BRE Echiquier Domloupéen 3½ 33 1263 38½

74 LE COUR Hugo 1384 Pou IDF A.E.C.E. Paris XI 3½ 32½ 1268 38

75 LAFFONTA Matthias 1350 Pou MPY Echiquier de Bigorre 3½ 31½ 1262 37½

76 MOREL Anthony 1310 Pou CRS Corsica Chess Club 3½ 30½ 1294 36

77 DOUX Maxime 1390 Pou PDL Echiquier Hilairois 3½ 30½ 1292 36

78 PELLETIER Aurelien 1250 Pou ALS C.E. des 3 Pays 3½ 28 1292 34

79 PICQUE Mathieu 1440 Pou BNO Club d'Echecs de Cuve… 3½ 28 1193 33

80 HOAREAU Noe 1270 Pou REU Club d'Echecs Labourd… 3½ 26½ 1243 30

81 ALARY Antoine 1330 Pou IDF Potemkine 3 34 1306 40½

82 PETIT Jimmy 1350 Pou CAZ La Tour Hyéroise 3 34 1187 38

83 PIGNOL Roman 1390 Pou MPY Gondrin Echecs Loisirs 3 33½ 1192 39

84 GIBERT Antoine 1310 Pou AUV Echiquier Lempdais 3 32½ 1218 36½
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85 MARSSO Denn 1300 Pou ALS C.E. des 3 Pays 3 29½ 1243 34½

86 TAPIE Felix 1180 Pou PDL Le Fou du Roi - La Fl… 3 27½ 1224 32

87 FABY Antoine 1390 Pou IDF Tremblay en France 3 27 1165 31

88 TRIOLO Simon 1470 Pou LYO Cercle d'Echecs de Me… 3 27 1120 31½

89 GILLARD Martin 1250 Pou LYO Lyon Olympique Echecs 3 25½ 1147 27½

90 TURMEL Robin 1200 Pou PDL L'Echiquier Fertois 3 24 1197 27

91 NAVROTESCU Vlad-Andrei 1310 Pou BNO Agneaux Saint-Lô 2½ 30 1149 34½

92 FELIX-PIGNETTI Theo 1330 Pou ALS Mulhouse Philidor 2½ 28½ 1127 33

93 VILAIN Vincent 1130 Pou CVL Chevau-légers de la C… 2½ 27 1158 31

94 MIRZA Simon 1130 Pou CVL St Pryvé - La Tour Pr… 2½ 26½ 1192 31

95 CORDIER Guillaume 1230 Pou ALS C E Bruche- Ergershei… 2 29 1230 35

96 CABARRUS Valentin 1180 Pou NPC Lille Université Club… 2 25½ 1055 27½

97 GADBIN Alexis 1100 Pou PDL Carquefou Echecs 2 25 1069 27½

98 SENEGAS Jude 1009 Pou LAN La Diagonale du Sud M… 2 24 1105 29

99 RICHIER Geoffroy 1120 Pou LAN Castries-Echecs 1½ 25 979 27½

100 AMIOT Basile 1009 Pou BRG Esbarres Bonnencontre… 1 27 553 30½


